
From: Benjamin.Tait@international.gc.ca
To: Jose Luis Aragon Cardiel; nlatif@appletonlaw.com; Krystal.Girvan@international.gc.ca;

Cavinder.Bull@drewnapier.com; dbethlehem@twentyessex.com; DBishop@kslaw.com
Cc: bappleton@appletonlaw.com; EMullins@reedsmith.com; ccardenas@reedsmith.com;

sbustillos@reedsmith.com; blove@reedsmith.com; Heather.Squires@international.gc.ca;
Mark.Klaver@international.gc.ca; Alexandra.Dosman@international.gc.ca;
Stefan.Kuuskne@international.gc.ca; Sylvie.Zidan@international.gc.ca; Diana Pyrikova;
tennantclaimant@appletonlaw.com

Subject: RE: PCA Case No 2018-54 Tennant Energy LLC v. Government of Canada
Date: 05 October 2021 16:58:55

Dear Members of the Tribunal,

On behalf of both disputing parties, Canada requests a brief extension to Wednesday October

13th, of the deadline for the disputing parties to provide comments on the draft of Procedural
Order No. 14. The disputing parties are engaged in discussions on the draft Procedural Order,
and a brief extension may lead to a narrowing of issues for the Tribunal to consider and decide
on.

Kind regards,

Benjamin Tait
(he / il)
Paralegal
Trade Law Bureau (JLTB)
Global Affairs Canada
Tel: (613) 294-2485
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